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to 
take 

total 
(miles) 

0.00 Start out at Holyhead Ferry Terminal,Gwynedd Unclassified  0.00 

0.01 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto Llanfawr Road Llanfawr 
Road 

0.01 

0.09 At traffic signals bear right onto Llanfawr Road Llanfawr 
Road 

0.10 

0.01 Turn right onto London Road - A5 A5 0.11 

0.07 At traffic signals turn left onto the A55 (signposted Bangor)  A55 0.18 

0.13 At A55 Junction 1 roundabout take the 1st exit onto the A55 (signposted Bangor)  A55 0.32 

20.78 Britannia Bridge A55 21.10 

0.62 Leave the A55 at junction 9 (signposted Bangor, Caernarfon, Gwynedd Hospital AandE), then at 
roundabout take the 3rd exit onto the A487 (signposted Caernarfon) Entering Bangor  A487 21.71 

0.45 At roundabout take the 1st exit onto the A487 (signposted Caernarfon)  A487 22.17 

0.62 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the A487 (signposted Caernarfon)  A487 22.79 

3.21 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto Caernarfon Road - A487 (signposted Caernarfon)  A487 25.99 

1.57 Continue forward onto Nor th Road - A487. Entering Caernarfon  A487 27.57 

0.52 At roundabout take the 1st exit onto North Road - A487 A487 28.09 

0.12 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the A487 (signposted Porthmadog)  A487 28.21 

0.37 Bear left onto Stryd Y Degwm - A4085 A4085 28.58 

0.07 Bear right onto Rhes Gwstenin (signposted Porthmadog)  Rhes 
Gwstenin 

28.65 

0.06 Merge onto A487 A487 28.71 

0.39 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto Ffordd Bont Saint - A487 A487 29.10 

0.94 Continue forward onto Ffordd Bont Saint - A487. Entering Bontnewydd  A487 30.04 

0.11 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the A487 A487 30.15 

1.33 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the A487 (signposted Pwllheli)  A487 31.48 

0.39 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the A499 (signposted Pwllheli)  A499 31.87 

4.04 Continue forward onto the A499. Entering Pontllyfni  A499 35.91 

2.10 Continue forward onto the A499. Entering Clynnogfawr  A499 38.01 

1.10 Bear right onto the A499. Entering Gyrn Goch  A499 39.12 

6.62 Bear right onto the A499. Entering Y Ffor  A499 45.73 

2.63 Bear right onto Caernarvon Road - A499. Entering Pwllheli  A499 48.37 

0.08 
Glandon Service Station   

A499 48.44 

0.11 Continue forward onto Sand Street - A497 A497 48.55 

0.32 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto Ala Road - A497 A497 48.87 

0.69 At roundabout take the 1st exit onto the A499 (signposted Abersoch)  A499 49.56 

1.78 Pass the first turning for Penrhos on your right - Tan y Fron is the next turning on the right – 
We have a sign on the roadside.  

A499 51.34 



- Section time 1:30, Total time 1:30 - - 

 


